Directorate Office Directorate of Education (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Appointment Order

Order No: DE-2(8)(14)/E-II/Deputation/2019/02-05

PostingID: 20200001

Date:02/01/2020

consequent upon the approval of Lt. Governor, GNCT of Delhi, for taking Dr. Sangeeta Sharma on Deputation for the post of PGT (Home Science) in the Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, from the Directorate School Education, Govt. of Haryana, in the pay band (II) of Rs. 9300-34800 + 4800 grade pay (Pre-revised), plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules for the period of one year (i.e. from the date of issue of deputation order), in compliance of the Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi's memorandum issued vide No.DE2(8)(14)/E-II/Deputation/2019/06-12 dated 01/01/2020 as per terms and conditions which has been accepted by the Dr. Sangeeta Sharma vide letter dated 01/01/2020 having Dy. No. 4038/E-II dated 01/01/2020. She is bosted as mentioned below.

.No.	Employee Name	Post	Date Of Birth	Category	Posted At	Date of Joining
1	Dr. SANGEETA SHARMA- 20200010	LECTURER HOME SCIENCE	16/03/1973	General	Dwarka, Sector-VI, G(Co-ed)SSS- 1821031	02/01/2020

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

P HARINARAYANAN SECTION OFFICER(E-II)

Éndorsement No.:DE-2(8)(14)/E-II/Deputation/2019/02-05

02/01/2020

Copy forwarded to:-

P.S. to Secy., Education. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

RD Concerned.

DDE Concerned.

EO Concerned

AO(Estt.)Concerned.

AAO Concerned Accounts branch.

PAO Concerned.

HOS concerned.

d. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education with the request to upload the order on the website of the department.

11. Employee Concerned.

12. Guard File

P HARINARAYANAN SECTION OFFICER(E-II)

Print Date: 02/01/2020